NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1322 1
Specifi cations in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
Engineering Bulletin Standard, 105C
Aluminum Electrolytic CapacitorsNo.512E / Jul.2005
Sleeve (PET : Brown)
L' 15min. 4min.
F
D

6
TimeCV
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
?DIMENSIONS [mm]
5
0.5
2.0
fD
fd
F
fD'
L'
6.3
0.5
2.5
8
0.6
3.5
12.5
0.6
5.0
16
0.8
7.5
18
0.8
7.5
10
0.6
5.0
FD+0.5max.
L+1.5max(F5 to F10) (F12.5 to F18)
Gas escape end seal
@Terminal Code : E
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 0.1MF:R10,10MF:100,100MF:101)
Lead forming·taping code
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 6.3V:6R3,35V:350,400V:401)
Series code
Category
E K M E A A A E A A A A A A A A NM
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 105 12 1311 16 17 181514
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1322
Specifi cations in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
2
Engineering Bulletin Standard, 105C
Aluminum Electrolytic CapacitorsNo.512E / Jul.2005
?STANDARD RATINGS
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm) tane
Rated ripple
current
(mArms/
105c,120Hz)
Part No.
6.3
33 5B 11 0.22 54 EKME6R3ESS330ME11D
47 5B 11 0.22 65 EKME6R3ESS470ME11D
100 5B 11 0.22 95 EKME6R3ESS101ME11D
220 6.3B 11 0.22 160 EKME6R3ESS221MF11D
330 6.3B 11 0.22 195 EKME6R3ESS331MF11D
470 8B 11.5 0.22 270 EKME6R3ESS471MHB5D
1,000 10B 12.5 0.22 460 EKME6R3ESS102MJC5S
2,200 12.5B 20 0.24 810 EKME6R3ESS222MK20S
3,300 12.5B 20 0.26 960 EKME6R3ESS332MK20S
4,700 16B 25 0.28 1,330 EKME6R3ESS472ML25S
6,800 16B 25 0.32 1,500 EKME6R3ESS682ML25S
10,000 16B 31.5 0.40 1,765 EKME6R3ESS103MLN3S
15,000 18B 35.5 0.50 2,075 EKME6R3ESS153MMP1S
10
22 5B 11 0.19 49 EKME100ESS220ME11D
33 5B 11 0.19 60 EKME100ESS330ME11D
47 5B 11 0.19 70 EKME100ESS470ME11D
100 5B 11 0.19 105 EKME100ESS101ME11D
220 6.3B 11 0.19 175 EKME100ESS221MF11D
330 8B 11.5 0.19 245 EKME100ESS331MHB5D
470 8B 11.5 0.19 290 EKME100ESS471MHB5D
1,000 10B 16 0.19 550 EKME100ESS102MJ16S
2,200 12.5B 20 0.21 860 EKME100ESS222MK20S
3,300 12.5B 25 0.23 1,100 EKME100ESS332MK25S
4,700 16B 25 0.25 1,400 EKME100ESS472ML25S
6,800 16B 31.5 0.29 1,690 EKME100ESS682MLN3S
10,000 18B 35.5 0.37 1,950 EKME100ESS103MMP1S
16
10 5B 11 0.16 35 EKME160ESS100ME11D
22 5B 11 0.16 54 EKME160ESS220ME11D
33 5B 11 0.16 64 EKME160ESS330ME11D
47 5B 11 0.16 77 EKME160ESS470ME11D
100 6.3B 11 0.16 125 EKME160ESS101MF11D
220 8B 11.5 0.16 215 EKME160ESS221MHB5D
330 8B 11.5 0.16 260 EKME160ESS331MHB5D
470 10B 12.5 0.16 370 EKME160ESS471MJC5S
1,000 10B 20 0.16 640 EKME160ESS102MJ20S
2,200 12.5B 25 0.18 1,000 EKME160ESS222MK25S
3,300 16B 25 0.20 1,300 EKME160ESS332ML25S
4,700 16B 31.5 0.22 1,600 EKME160ESS472MLN3S
6,800 18B 35.5 0.26 1,900 EKME160ESS682MMP1S
10,000 18B 40 0.34 2,060 EKME160ESS103MM40S
25
4.7 5B 11 0.14 26 EKME250ESS4R7ME11D
10 5B 11 0.14 38 EKME250ESS100ME11D
22 5B 11 0.14 57 EKME250ESS220ME11D
33 5B 11 0.14 69 EKME250ESS330ME11D
47 5B 11 0.14 82 EKME250ESS470ME11D
100 6.3B 11 0.14 135 EKME250ESS101MF11D
220 8B 11.5 0.14 230 EKME250ESS221MHB5D
330 10B 12.5 0.14 335 EKME250ESS331MJC5S
470 10B 16 0.14 440 EKME250ESS471MJ16S
1,000 12.5B 20 0.14 770 EKME250ESS102MK20S
2,200 16B 25 0.16 1,170 EKME250ESS222ML25S
3,300 16B 31.5 0.18 1,460 EKME250ESS332MLN3S
4,700 18B 35.5 0.20 1,780 EKME250ESS472MMP1S
6,800 18B 40 0.24 1,950 EKME250ESS682MM40S
35
4.7 5B 11 0.12 28 EKME350ESS4R7ME11D
10 5B 11 0.12 41 EKME350ESS100ME11D
22 5B 11 0.12 61 EKME350ESS220ME11D
33 5B 11 0.12 75 EKME350ESS330ME11D
47 6.3B 11 0.12 100 EKME350ESS470MF11D
100 8B 11.5 0.12 170 EKME350ESS101MHB5D
220 10B 12.5 0.12 300 EKME350ESS221MJC5S
330 10B 16 0.12 400 EKME350ESS331MJ16S
470 10B 20 0.12 520 EKME350ESS471MJ20S
1,000 12.5B 25 0.12 920 EKME350ESS102MK25S
2,200 16B 31.5 0.14 1,340 EKME350ESS222MLN3S
3,300 18B 35.5 0.16 1,650 EKME350ESS332MMP1S
4,700 18B 40 0.18 1,900 EKME350ESS472MM40S
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm) tane
Rated ripple
current
(mArms/
105c,120Hz)
Part No.
50
0.10 5 B 11 0.10 1.3 EKME500ESSR10ME11D
0.22 5 B 11 0.10 2.9 EKME500ESSR22ME11D
0.33 5 B 11 0.10 4.4 EKME500ESSR33ME11D
0.47 5 B 11 0.10 7.0 EKME500ESSR47ME11D
1.0 5 B 11 0.10 13 EKME500ESS1R0ME11D
2.2 5 B 11 0.10 20 EKME500ESS2R2ME11D
3.3 5 B 11 0.10 25 EKME500ESS3R3ME11D
4.7 5 B 11 0.10 30 EKME500ESS4R7ME11D
10 5 B 11 0.10 46 EKME500ESS100ME11D
22 5 B 11 0.10 68 EKME500ESS220ME11D
33 6.3 B 11 0.10 90 EKME500ESS330MF11D
47 6.3 B 11 0.10 110 EKME500ESS470MF11D
100 8 B 11.5 0.10 180 EKME500ESS101MHB5D
220 10 B 16 0.10 345 EKME500ESS221MJ16S
330 10 B 20 0.10 460 EKME500ESS331MJ20S
470 12.5 B 20 0.10 610 EKME500ESS471MK20S
1,000 16 B 25 0.10 1,080 EKME500ESS102ML25S
2,200 18 B 35.5 0.12 1,530 EKME500ESS222MMP1S
63
4.7 5 B 11 0.09 32 EKME630ESS4R7ME11D
10 5 B 11 0.09 50 EKME630ESS100ME11D
22 6.3 B 11 0.09 82 EKME630ESS220MF11D
33 6.3 B 11 0.09 100 EKME630ESS330MF11D
47 8 B 11.5 0.09 135 EKME630ESS470MHB5D
100 10 B 12.5 0.09 225 EKME630ESS101MJC5S
220 10 B 20 0.09 400 EKME630ESS221MJ20S
330 12.5 B 20 0.09 540 EKME630ESS331MK20S
470 12.5 B 25 0.09 700 EKME630ESS471MK25S
1,000 16 B 31.5 0.09 1,210 EKME630ESS102MLN3S
100
0.10 5 B 11 0.08 2.6 EKME101ESSR10ME11D
0.22 5 B 11 0.08 5.8 EKME101ESSR22ME11D
0.33 5 B 11 0.08 7.8 EKME101ESSR33ME11D
0.47 5 B 11 0.08 10 EKME101ESSR47ME11D
1.0 5 B 11 0.08 15 EKME101ESS1R0ME11D
2.2 5 B 11 0.08 23 EKME101ESS2R2ME11D
3.3 5 B 11 0.08 29 EKME101ESS3R3ME11D
4.7 5 B 11 0.08 34 EKME101ESS4R7ME11D
10 6.3 B 11 0.08 56 EKME101ESS100MF11D
22 8 B 11.5 0.08 96 EKME101ESS220MHB5D
33 10 B 12.5 0.08 140 EKME101ESS330MJC5S
47 10 B 16 0.08 180 EKME101ESS470MJ16S
100 12.5 B 20 0.08 320 EKME101ESS101MK20S
220 16 B 25 0.08 570 EKME101ESS221ML25S
330 16 B 25 0.08 700 EKME101ESS331ML25S
470 16 B 31.5 0.08 880 EKME101ESS471MLN3S
160
0.47 6.3 B 11 0.20 9.0 EKME161ESSR47MF11D
1.0 6.3 B 11 0.20 12 EKME161ESS1R0MF11D
2.2 6.3 B 11 0.20 19 EKME161ESS2R2MF11D
3.3 8 B 11.5 0.20 26 EKME161ESS3R3MHB5D
4.7 8 B 11.5 0.20 31 EKME161ESS4R7MHB5D
10 10 B 16 0.20 59 EKME161ESS100MJ16S
22 10 B 20 0.20 95 EKME161ESS220MJ20S
33 12.5 B 20 0.20 125 EKME161ESS330MK20S
47 12.5 B 25 0.20 165 EKME161ESS470MK25S
100 16 B 25 0.20 270 EKME161ESS101ML25S
220 18 B 35.5 0.20 450 EKME161ESS221MMP1S
200
0.47 6.3 B 11 0.20 9.0 EKME201ESSR47MF11D
1.0 6.3 B 11 0.20 12 EKME201ESS1R0MF11D
2.2 6.3 B 11 0.20 19 EKME201ESS2R2MF11D
3.3 8 B 11.5 0.20 26 EKME201ESS3R3MHB5D
4.7 10 B 12.5 0.20 36 EKME201ESS4R7MJC5S
10 10 B 16 0.20 59 EKME201ESS100MJ16S
22 10 B 20 0.20 95 EKME201ESS220MJ20S
33 12.5 B 25 0.20 140 EKME201ESS330MK25S
47 12.5 B 25 0.20 165 EKME201ESS470MK25S
100 16 B 31.5 0.20 285 EKME201ESS101MLN3S
220 18 B 40 0.20 470 EKME201ESS221MM40S
SS : Lead forming / Taping code
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1322 3
Specifi cations in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
Engineering Bulletin Standard, 105C

  0.149
6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100 160 to 250 350 to 400VdcmF
?MAXIMUM ESR (O) at 20C, 120Hz
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm) tane
Rated ripple
current
(mArms/
105c,120Hz)
Part No.
250
0.47 6.3 B 11 0.20 9.0 EKME251ESSR47MF11D
1.0 6.3 B 11 0.20 12 EKME251ESS1R0MF11D
2.2 8 B 11.5 0.20 21 EKME251ESS2R2MHB5D
3.3 10 B 12.5 0.20 30 EKME251ESS3R3MJC5S
4.7 10 B 12.5 0.20 36 EKME251ESS4R7MJC5S
10 10 B 20 0.20 64 EKME251ESS100MJ20S
22 12.5 B 25 0.20 110 EKME251ESS220MK25S
33 12.5 B 25 0.20 140 EKME251ESS330MK25S
47 16 B 25 0.20 180 EKME251ESS470ML25S
100 18 B 35.5 0.20 310 EKME251ESS101MMP1S
350
0.47 8 B 11.5 0.24 10 EKME351ESSR47MHB5D
1.0 10 B 12.5 0.24 18 EKME351ESS1R0MJC5S
2.2 10 B 16 0.24 30 EKME351ESS2R2MJ16S
3.3 10 B 16 0.24 37 EKME351ESS3R3MJ16S
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm) tane
Rated ripple
current
(mArms/
105c,120Hz)
Part No.
350
4.7 10 B 20 0.24 48 EKME351ESS4R7MJ20S
10 12.5 B 20 0.24 79 EKME351ESS100MK20S
22 16 B 20 0.24 130 EKME351ESS220ML20S
33 16 B 25 0.24 175 EKME351ESS330ML25S
47 16 B 35.5 0.24 230 EKME351ESS470MLP1S
100 18 B 40 0.24 330 EKME351ESS101MM40S
400
1.0 10 B 12.5 0.24 18 EKME401ESS1R0MJC5S
2.2 10 B 16 0.24 30 EKME401ESS2R2MJ16S
3.3 10 B 20 0.24 40 EKME401ESS3R3MJ20S
4.7 10 B 25 0.24 52 EKME401ESS4R7MJ25S
10 12.5 B 25 0.24 79 EKME401ESS100MK25S
22 16 B 25 0.24 145 EKME401ESS220ML25S
33 16 B 31.5 0.24 185 EKME401ESS330MLN3S
47 18 B 31.5 0.24 230 EKME401ESS470MMN3S
is non solvent-proof.
SS : Lead forming / Taping code
?RATED RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLIERS
50